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	Contact Name
	Institution
	e-mail
	IP Address
	FTE
	Phone number
	Institution Address

	1. 
	Tamar Khakhutashvili
	TSU National Scientific Library
	tamunak@hotmail.com
	80.241.242.18
176.73.175.149
80.241.241.131
	5000
	(995 32) 33 17 59
	1-4 Aleksidze Str, Tbilisi, 0193, Georgia

	2. 
	Giga Khositashvili 
	Ilia State University
	giga.khositashvili.2@iliauni.edu.ge
	92.241.94.170
92.241.94.171
92.241.94.172
92.241.94.173
92.241.94.174
92.241.94.166
92.241.94.178
92.241.94.182
92.241.94.186
77.92.242.51
94.43.161.74
92.241.94.184/30
92.241.94.180/30
92.241.94.176/30
92.241.94.164/30
92.241.94.168/29
92.241.95.0-92.241.95.255
	12648
	(995 32) 10- 59-11
	№32;  I. Chavchavadze Avenue, 0179, Tbilisi,  Georgia

	3. 
	Ketevan Kimeridze
	Georgian University
	edu.library@yahoo.com 
	217.11.165.17
217.11.165.1
217.11.165.4
176.221.205.131
31.146.34.32
217.11.163.133

	2000
	(995 32) 241145
	Georgia, Tbilisi, 0161  M. Kostava str. 77,  building V.

	4. 
	Eka Verulashvili
	Tbilisi State Medical University
	e_verulashvili@yahoo.com 
	217.147.228.12
217.147.228.15
95.137.166.219
80.241.251.38 
	7660
	(995 32) 54 25 01
577278821
	33, Vajha Pshavela ave. Tbilisi, 0177, GEORGIA

	5. 
	Irina Garibyan
	Georgian Technical University
	library1@gtu.ge
	109.205.46.241
109.205.46.0
	13463
	(995 32) 363594
	Kostava st. N 77, Tbilisi, 0161, Georgia

	6. 
	Teimuraz Kancheli
	Tbilisi State University by Iv. Javakhishvili
	teimuraz.kancheli@tsu.ge
	217.147.230.0-255 
217.147.231.0-255
217.147.226.0-127
217.147.224.10
217.147.224.66
217.147.224.78 
217.147.235.56/29
217.147.235.32/32
217.147.224.86 
217.147.224.66
217.147.224.10
217.147.231.0-24
217.147.230.0-24
217.147.224.78
217.147.230.20
217.147.224.66
	23478
	(995 32 ) 30 03 70
	 #11 University st., Tbilisi, Georgia

	7. 
	Resul Diqmen
	International Black Sea University
	ekaelada@yahoo.com
mkvrivishvili@ibsu.edu.ge

	109.238.231.170
92.241.84.85-92.241.84.86
	2454
	99577 757652
	David Agmashenebeli Alley 13km, 2 Tbilisi, Georgia  0131 

	8. 
	Nana Karaulashvili
	Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University
	nana.libtel@mail.ru

	185.81.95.242
	1500
	(995 350) 72401
	N:1. Kartuli universiteti Str. Telavi. 2200. Georgia

	9. 
	Giorgi Chichinadze 
	Akaki Tsereteli State University Library
	giorgi.chichinadze@atsu.edu.ge
	94.43.132.98
95.137.245.175
95.137.245.174
95.137.245.173
	9200
	(995 231) 4 02 87
	4600, Kutaisi, Georgia, Tamar Mephe St #59

	10. 
	Sandro Giunashvili
	Davit Agmashenebeli University of Georgia
	info@sdasu.ge
	93.177.147.66
	1098
	(995 32) 25-27-88
	Georgia, Tbilisi 0179, Chavchavadze Ave., 25

	11. 
	Nato Sadiliani
	Higher education institution Education Academy
	nato_sadiliani@mail.ru
	217.11.165.44
	450
	995322553333
	35 Ksani str. 0141, Tbilisi, Georgia

	12. 
	Tamar Khakhutashvili
	Ltd Grigol Robakidze University
	t.khakhutashvili@gruni.edu.ge
	95.104.117.178
212.72.140.10
	1263
	99532384406
	 0160, Georgia, Tbilisi 6, Bagrationi Str.,

	13. 
	Natalia  Javrishvili
	David Tvildiani Medical University
	library@aieti.edu.ge
	92.241.84.10
	489
	99599437584
	2/6 Lubliana Str, Tbilisi 0159, Georgia

	14. 
	Lela Turmanidze
	Shota Rustaveli State University
	library@bsu.edu.ge
leltur72@yahoo.com

	217.147.227.34
	5650
	(9954222) 71790
	35 Ninoshvili st. Batumi, Georgia

	15. 
	Khatuna Kvincxadze
	Samtskhe-Javakheti State Teaching University
	khkvintskhadze@gmail.com
	92.241.80.222
	1625
	995 (265) 2 19 90
	106, Rustaveli Street, Aklhaltsikhe, Georgia

	16. 
	Mari Marinashvili
	Sulkhan-Saba Orbeliani Educational university
	m.marinashvili@sabauni.edu.ge

	178.134.78.104
	380
	(99532) 98-95-16
	Tbilisi, Abesadze str. 4a

	17. 
	Neli Babucidze
	Educational University of Gori
	nbabucidze@gmail.com
	188. 169. 95. 148 
188. 169. 144.198
188. 169. 144.199
146.255.229.150
	1971
	99593 36 92 86
	Gori, Chavchavadze str. 53

	18. 
	Tamar Egnatashvili
	Sukhishvili University
	t.egnatashvili@sukhishvili.edu.ge
	188.129.255.170 
	1200
	598 188588
	Georgia, Gori, 1400, Tskinvali St. #9

	19. 
	Giorgi Munjishvili
	Tbilisi Teaching University "Gorgasali"
	gorgasali1@gmail.com

	188.169.123.82
	550
	99532 23 52 86
	Tbilisi, Georgia, 

	20. 
	Marine Iosava
	Petre Shotadze Tbilisi Medical Academy
	marine_iosava@yahoo.com
	212.72.146.227
	433
	99532912484
	Ketevan Tsamebuli Ave., 51/2, Tbilisi, Georgia

	21. 
	Maia Vasadze
	High School Georgia
	mvasadze@usgeorgia.edu.ge
	188.169.103.192
	274
	99599 67 01 08
	Tbilisi, 0177, Politkovskaya  str. 4

	22. 
	Ciala Kantorashvili
	St. Andrews Patriarchate Georgian University
	tako-ka@mail.ru
	92.241.74.222
	800
	99595 60 30 36
	Chavchavadze Ave.№53a, Tbilisi, Georgia

	23. 
	Kira Kitsmarishvili
	American University for Humanities Tbilisi Campus
	kira@auhtc.edu
	94.43.46.3
	250
	(+99532)2660093
	No. 2, T. Eristavi Street, Tbilisi 0192, Republic of Georgia.

	24. 
	Mari Kharshiladze
	Ilia Chavchavadze Georgian National University (SEU)
	info@seu.edu.ge
	176.74.103.215-220
212.72.153.190
	2432
	995245 92 65
	9 Tsinandali St., Tbilisi  

	25. 
	Tea Mamardashvili
	International scientific-cultural-educative union atfter Ilya Chavchavadze “Sazogadoeba Tsodna”
	tikomam@gmail.com
	87.253.42.244
178.134.91.61
	135
	995322997112
	Tbilisi, M. Aleqsidze str. 74

	26. 
	Lali Kaulashvili
	Guram Tavartqiladze teaching university
	lali.kaulashvili@gttu.edu.ge
	 31.146.178.66
	1500
	(995 32) 2660 291
	5, Samghereti Str. 0101, Tbilisi, Georgia

	27. 
	Ioseb Bolokadze
	The University Geomedi
	 info@geosi​s.edu.ge
	95.104.117.170

	572
	(995 99)319060
	170 D.Aghmashenebeli ave. 0112 Georgia, Tbilisi.

	28. 
	Akaki Kapanadze
	Caucasus University
	akapanadze@cu.edu.ge
	31.146.219.34
	2000
	(995 32) 377777
	77 Kostava Str. Tbilisi 0175, Georgia

	29. 
	Anna Veshaguridze
	Agricultural university of Georgia
	a.veshaguridze@agruni.edu.ge
	80.241.254.137
80.241.254.138
80.241.254.139
80.241.254.140
80.241.254.141
80.241.254.142
109.234.114.145
109.234.114.146
	2200
	(+995) 595575732
	Georgia, Tbilisi 0131 13 km. Alley David Agmashenebeli


	30. 
	Tamar Kvirkvelia
	St. Grigol  Peradze Tbilisi teaching university
	tamuna1303@mail.ru
	94.240.235.42
	256
	+995571671761

	Tbilisi, Djikia str. 4

	31. 
	Nino Khazaradze
	LTD Kutaisi University
	xazaradze_n@mail.ru
	109.238.237.234
	570
	99599505956
	Kutaisi(4601)
Tsereteli st. #13

	32. 
	Tinatin Kalmakhelidze
	Tbilisi Media Center Union
	tika_kalmakhelidze@yahoo.com
	146.255.234.190

	680
	995599 53 97 77
	Il. Chavchavadze Avenue N-76, Tbilisi

	33. 
	Gia Natsvlishvili
	Academy of the Ministry of Internal Affairs
	gia@pol.ge
	77.92.251.238
	500
	99532573323
	1 Gmir Kursant. 
Tbilisi, Georgia 0167

	34. 
	Natalia Asanishvili
	Georgian American University (GAU)
	n.asanishvili@yahoo.com
	212.72.150.82

	1500
	·  (99532) 2206520
	8  Aleksidze Str, Tbilisi, 0160, Georgia

	35. 
	Ketevan Aptarashvili
	East European University (EEU)
	kate.aptara@gmail.com
	80.241.255.2  
	300
	· 995 (591) 936 777
	Shatili Str. #4 (M "Sarajishvili"), Tbilisi, Georgia

	36. 
	Marekhi Chaduneli
	LTD "Georgian Aviation University"
	mail@ssu.edu.ge
	92.54.232.10
	1053
	· 995598849312
	0103 Tbilisi, Ketevan Tsamebuli ave. № 16

	37. 
	Nana Barnabishvili
	Tbilisi Humanitarian teaching university
	nanabar@rambler.ru
	
	800
	· 995599 97 39 06
	53, Cholokashvili str., 0144 Tbilisi, Georgia

	38. 
	Zurab Kheladze
	Critical Care Medicine Institute
	kheladze@gmail.com
	92.241.66.38
	250
	· 99532251 67 21
	TBILISI. 1 Chachava St.

	39. 
	Mariam Maisuradze

	Georgia State University of Physical Education and Sport
	m.maisuradze@sportuni.ge
	94.43.160.145
94.43.160.126
94.43.160.127
94.43.160.128
	890
	995595407374
· 
	Il. Chavchavadze Avenue N-49, 0162, Tbilisi, Georgia




2

